
BID2021-25 LABORATORY ANALYSIS, TESTING AND MONITORING FOR A PERIOD OF ONE (1) YEAR WITH AN OPTION TO 

EXTEND ONE (1) YEAR FOR THE CITY OF TRENTON, DEPARTMENT OF WATER AND SEWER BID OPENING 4/15/2021 AT 

11:00AM

BID2021-25 LABORATORY ANALYSIS, 

TESTING AND MONITORING FOR A 

PERIOD OF ONE (1) YEAR WITH AN 

OPTION TO EXTEND ONE (1) YEAR FOR 

THE CITY OF TRENTON, DEPARTMENT 

OF WATER AND SEWER

NUMBER OF RESPONDENTS: 3

NAME OF BIDDER

ALS GROUP USA CORP DBA 

ALS ENVIRONMENTAL

EUROFINS EATON 

ANALYTICAL, LLC

GARDEN STATE 

LABORATORIES, INC.

ADDRESS P.O. BOX 975444 110 SOUTH HILL STREET 410 HILLSIDE AVENUE

CITY, STATE, ZIP DALLAS, TX 75397-5444 SOUTH BEND, IN 46617 HILLSIDE, NJ 07205

CONTACT NAME SCOTT BRUNK RON MILKE HARVEY KLEIN

TELEPHONE 717-944-5541 574-233-4777 908-688-8900

FAX 717-319-8537 574-233-8207 908-688-8966

E-MAIL

SCOTT.BRUNK@ALSGL

OBAL.COM

RONALD.MILKE@E

UROFINSET.COM

INFO@GSLABS.CO

M

STATEMENT OF OWNERSHIP 

DISCLOSURE INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

AFFIRMATIVE ACTION REGULATIONS 

QUESTIONAIRE INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

MANDATORY EQUAL EMPLOYMENT 

OPPORTUNITY EXHIBIT A INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF RECEIPT OF 

ADDENDA #1 DATED 4/8/2021 INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

NJ BUSINESS REGISTRATION 

CERTIFICATE OF CONTRACTOR

PRIOR TO AWARD OF THE 

CONTRACT

PRIOR TO AWARD OF 

THE CONTRACT

PRIOR TO AWARD OF 

THE CONTRACT

EIC FROM CONTRACTOR

PRIOR TO AWARD OF THE 

CONTRACT

CERT.#49802 EXP. 

07/15/2022

CERT.#4860 EXP. 

07/15/2021

DEBARMENT NOTICE N/A N/A N/A

NON-COLLUSION AFFADAVIT INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT OF 

1990 LANGUAGE INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

DISCLOSURE OF INVESTED ACTIVITIES 

IN IRAN INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

ETHIC COMPLAINT DISCLOSURE

REQUIRED FROM AWARDED 

VENDOR

REQUIRED FROM 

AWARDED VENDOR

REQUIRED FROM 

AWARDED VENDOR

EIC FROM CONTRACTOR

REQUIRED FROM AWARDED 

VENDOR

CERT.#49802 EXP. 

07/15/2022

CERT.#4860 EXP. 

07/15/2021

CITY OF TRENTON RESIDENT 

EMPLOYMENT POLICY N/A N/A N/A

CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE 

REQUIRED FROM AWARDED 

VENDOR

REQUIRED FROM 

AWARDED VENDOR

REQUIRED FROM 

AWARDED VENDOR

60-DAY EXTENSION COMPLIANCE YES YES YES

COMPLIANCE WITH EMERGENCY 

SERVICES YES NO YES

REFERENCES INCLUDED N/A INCLUDED

EXCEPTIONS (IF ANY) NONE YES SEE ATTACHED NONE

TOTAL AMOUNT FOR ITEMS#1-8 FOR A 

PERIOD OF ONE (1) YEAR 2021

$49,997.00 (SEE ATTACHED 

BREAKDOWN OF PRICING)

$55,648.00 (SEE 

ATTACHED 

BREAKDOWN OF 

PRICING)

$79,800.00 (SEE 

ATTACHED 

BREAKDOWN OF 

PRICING)

OPTION TO EXTEND ONE 

 TOTAL AMOUNT FOR ITEMS#1-18  FOR 

AN OPTION TO EXTEND ONE (1) YEAR 

2022

$49,997.00 (SEE ATTACHED 

BREAKDOWN OF PRICING)

$55,648.00 (SEE 

ATTACHED 

BREAKDOWN OF 

PRICING)

$79,800.00 (SEE 

ATTACHED 

BREAKDOWN OF 

PRICING)

FATAL FLAW NONE NONE NONE

mailto:SCOTT.BRUNK@ALSGLOBAL.COM
mailto:SCOTT.BRUNK@ALSGLOBAL.COM
mailto:RONALD.MILKE@EUROFINSET.COM
mailto:RONALD.MILKE@EUROFINSET.COM
mailto:INFO@GSLABS.COM
mailto:INFO@GSLABS.COM













